
Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

[ 251 ]

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2021 } ÛÁÈ | 6 {

No.  27 Poudouchéry Mardi 6 Juillet 2021  (15 Asadha 1943)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 6th July 2021

 

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 252 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 252 Government Notifications .. 252

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 256 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 256 Tender Notice .. 256

∞È  ∂§s©Ad .. 258 Vente publique .. 258 Auction Notice .. 258

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 259 Annonces .. 259 Announcements .. 259



258 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [6 July 2021

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

(IMMUNIZATION), PUDUCHERRY

Puducherry, the 27th June 2021.

TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned

towards the disposal of unserviceable/obsolete articles

(e-waste) belonging to the Office of the Deputy Director

(Immunization), Victor Simonal Street, Old Meternity

Office Comlpex, Puducherry in “as-is-where-is- condition”

on lot basis.

2. The intending tenderers may inspect all the

articles at CGP COMPLEX in Puducherry region as

detailed below between 10.30 a.m. and 12.30 p.m. from

14-07-2021 to 15-07-2021 with the permission of the

undersigned.

3. The sealed tenders in the prescribed Tender Form

addressed to the Deputy Director (Immunization), Victor

Simonal Street, Old Meternity Office Comlpex,

Puducherry-605 001, superscribed as “Tender for

purchase of unserviceable articles (e-waste)” should

reach this office on or before 15-07-2021 by 12.30 p.m.

The intending tenderers should deposit an amount of

` 1,000 (Rupees one thousand only) as earnest money

deposit in cash, before submitting the tenderers. The

earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers

will be returned immediately after the tender/auction sale

is over/finalized.

4. The rate should be quoted only for per kilogram

excluding GST.

5. The tenderer should submit the following

self-attested photocopy of the documents along with

the tender.

(v) Valid GST Certificate

(vi) PAN Card

(vii) The valid e-waste recycler certificate issued

by the State/Union Territory for recycler

e-waste.

(viii) Tenders without these certificates/documents

will be rejected.

6. If, any false representation is found during the

tender process, the tender offered by him/her/them will

be cancelled and his/her/their earnest money deposit

will be forfeited.

7. Tenders will be opened on 15-07-2021 at 4.00 p.m.

at the office of the undersigned in the presence of the

tenderers who are present at the time of opening. If, the

last day happens to be a public holiday, the same will

be received and finalised on the next working day.

Tenders received after the due date and time will be

summarily rejected.

8. In case, highest tender amount offered by the

tenderer is found to be not acceptable to the

undersigned, public auction will be conducted on the

spot, keeping the highest tender amount as minimum bid

amount.

9. The earnest money deposit of the successful

tenderer will be adjusted against the sale proceeds and

the earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful

tenderers will be discharged/retuned immediately.

10. The tenderer or his authorised agent (only one

person) may choose to be present at the time of opening

the tender and auction. Authorised person should bring

authorisation letter as prescribed. No claim on the

quantity and quality of the articles will be admitted once

the tender is admitted.

11. Acceptance of the tender will be intimated to the

successful tenderer after finalisation of the tender/

auction. Successful tenderer only will be allowed/for

clearing/removing the materials.

12. The successful tenderer should pay the full

amount immediately along with the GST amount (18%)

and clear the items within 24 hours at his/her own risk

and cost, failing which the earnest money deposit will

be forfeited. This office will not be in any way held

responsible for the safe custody or any loss of sold

articles.

13. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any

or all tenders/auction without assigning any reason

thereof and the decision of the undersigned in this

regard will be the final and binding on all the tenders.

Dr. M. MURUGAN,

Deputy Director (Immunization).

Amflºƒˆ ∂´∑

√^π¬ Ô_s ÷B¬ÔÔD
∂´∑ º\MÁÈ© √^π ]Ú. √‚Ω™D,

ÔVÁ´¬ÔV_

∞È  ∂§s©A

ÔVÁ´¬ÔV_ \Vk‚¶D, ]Úá√‚Ω™D, ∂´∑ º\MÁÈ©
√^π mÁðx>_kÏ ∂KkÈÔ›]K^· ]™ƒˆ
ÂVπ>µÔ^ \uÆD \VðkÏÔπ[ √ÁwB sÁ¶›>V^Ô^
∂Á™›mD ÿ√Vm ∞È›]_ ®|›m¬ ÿÔV^k>uÔV™
∞È©A^πÔ^ k´ºkuÔ©√|˛[≈™.



2596 July 2021] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

2. ∞È>V´ÏÔ^, ∞È©A^πÔÁ·¬ ˇµ¬Ôı¶kVÆ
˛ºÈV Œ[§[ sÁÈÁB >M›>MºB z§©∏¶ºkı|D.

ŒÚ
˛ºÈVsuÔV™

sÁÈ

(1) ]™ƒˆ ÂVπ>µ (>tµ) . . `

(2) ]™ƒˆ ÂVπ>µ (g∫˛ÈD) . . `

(3) \VðkÏÔπ[ √ÁwB . . `

sÁ¶›>V^Ô^

3. ∞È©A^πÔ^ x›]Á´l¶©√‚| “√ÁwB
ÿƒF]›>V^Ô^ ®|›m¬ÿÔV^k>uÔV™ ∞È©A^πÔ^”
®™ cÁ≈l[ º\_ z§©∏‚| ®]ÏkÚD 22á07á2021
∂[Æ ÔVÁÈ 10.30 \Ë¬z^ ˇºw ÁÔÿBV©√t‚¶
∂KkÈˆ[ ∂KkÈÔ›]uz kÕ>Á¶B ºkı|D.
∞È©A^πÔ^ ∂[Á≈B ]™º\ ÔVÁÈ 11.00 \Ë¬z
kÕ]Ú¬zD ∞È>V´ÏÔ^ x[MÁÈl_ ∏ˆ¬Ô©√|D.

4. ∞È©A^πÔ^ ÔV©A›ÿ>VÁÔBVÔ ` 300 (‘√VF
x[˚Æ \‚|D) ∂KkÈÔ ÔVƒV·ˆ¶D x[Ák©A›
ÿ>VÁÔBVÔ ÿƒK›>ºkı|D.

5. ÿku§ ÿ√≈V> ∞È>V´ÏÔπ[ x[Ák©A› ÿ>VÁÔ
∞ÈD xΩÕ>°¶[ ∞È>V´ˆ¶D ]Ú©∏› >´©√|D.

6. ∞È>V´ÏÔ^ ∞È© ÿ√VÚ‚ÔÁ· ∂KkÈÔ/√^π
ÂV‚Ôπ_/ºÂ´∫Ôπ_ √VÏÁkl¶ÈVD.

7. ÿku§ ÿ√u≈ ∞È>V´Ï ∂[Á≈B ]™º\
xø›ÿ>VÁÔÁB•D cˆB kˆÔ”¶[ c¶º™ ÿƒK›]
∂k´m ÿƒVÕ> ÿ√VÆ©∏_ ∞È©ÿ√VÚ‚ÔÁ· ®|›mfl
ÿƒ_K>_ ºkı|D.

8. ∞ÈD xΩÕ>°¶[ ∞È©ÿ√VÚ‚Ôπ[ >´D \uÆD
®Á¶lÁ™©√u§ ÷©√^π WÏkVÔD ÿ√VÆ©º√uÔVm.

9. ∞È›Á> >^π Ák¬ÔºkV, W´VÔˆ¬ÔºkV ˇºø
ÁÔÿBV©√t‚|^· ∂KkÈÚ¬z xø cˆÁ\•ı|.

10. ÷m ÿ>V¶Ï√VÔ ÷©√^πl[ mÁðx>_kÏ
∂kÏÔπ[ xΩºk ÷Æ]BV™m.

ÔVÁ´¬ÔV_, 2021 }  Û[ | 21 {.
Ô .Ô .Ô .Ô .Ô . T ´ \ Ë ,T ´ \ Ë ,T ´ \ Ë ,T ´ \ Ë ,T ´ \ Ë ,

mÁðx>_kÏ.

————

GOVERNMENT  OF  PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT  OF AGRICULTURE  AND

FARMERS WELFARE

OFFICE OF THE HYDROGEOLOGIST-II

STATE GROUND WATER UNIT AND SOIL

CONSERVATION

Puducherry, the 24th June 2021.

e-AUCTION NOTICE

On behalf of the President of India, GST registered

e-auctioneers are invited by the Hydrogeologist-II,

State Ground Water Unit and Soil Conservation.

Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605 009 for disposal of one

condemned ATLAS COPCO Portable Diesel Engine

Driven Air Compressor in as-is-where-is condition as

detailed below through online auction hosted on

Government e-auction website https://eauction.gov.in

and in the Departmental website www.agri.pon@nic.in.

Only, the GST registered candidate alone can

participate in this auction.

Sl.  Particulars Remarks

No.

(1) (2) (3)

1 Auction Notice No. : 03/19/Agri.&FW/SGWU&

S C / S t o r e s / C o n d . / A i r

Compressor/2021.

2 Auction Schedule Fees : ` 1,000 (Non-refundable)

3 Earnest money deposit : ` 20,000 (Refundable)

4 Availability of e-auction : 29-06-2021 at 4.00 p.m. to

in the website. 20-07-2021 at 4.00 p.m.

5 Last date for receiving : 20-07-2021 at 4.00 p.m.

appl icat ion fees  and

earnest money deposit

(for offline and also for

u p l o a d i n g s c a n n e d

copy through online).

6 Online e-auction : 22-07-2021 from 10.00 a.m.

submission start date

and time.

7 Online e-auction : 22-07-2021 at 4.00 p.m.

submission close date

and time.

* (If these days happens to be a public holiday,

the next working day will be considered).

HYDROGEOLOGIST.

AFFIDAVIT

I, K.C. Kumaran Babu, son of Chandrasekaran,

aged 47 years and residing at the house bearing Door

No. 4, Kamarajar Street, Vasantham Nagar, Villianur,

Puducherry-605 110, do hereby solemnly and sincerely

affirm to whomsoever it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in

my Secondary School Leaving Certificate under

S.No. A 4778059 and in my Higher Secondary Course

Certificate under S.No. AB 0116502, my name has

been mentioned as ‘K.C. Kumaran Babu’.


